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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

Concept Self-check (continued)
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CHAPTER ONE

Introduction to Financial Accounting Name
CcP1-1
A = L + S/E

Issued share capital for cash

Purchased a truck for cash

Received a bank loan to pay for equipment

Made a deposit for electricity service to be provided in the future
Paid rent for the month just ended

Signed a new union contract that provides for increased wages in the
future

Hired a messenger service to deliver letters during a mail strike
Received a parcel; paid the delivery service

Billed customers for services performed

Made a cash payment to satisfy an outstanding obligation

Received a payment of cash in satisfaction of an amount owed by a
customer

Collected cash from a customer for services rendered

Paid cash for truck expenses (gas, oil, etc.)

Made a monthly payment on the bank loan; this payment included a
payment on part of the loan and also an amount of interest expense.
issued shares in the company to pay off a loan

Paid a dividend.
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CHAPTER ONE

Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

CP 1-2

Issued share capital for cash

Paid an account payable

Borrowed money from a bank

Collected an account receivable

Collected a commission on a sale made today

Paid for an advertizement in a newspaper

Repaid money borrowed from a bank

Signed a contract to purchase a computer

Received a bill for supplies used during the month

Received a cash payment in satisfaction of an amount owed by a
customer

Sent a bill to a customer for repairs made today

Sold equipment for cash

Purchased a truck on credit, to be paid in six months

Requested payment from a customer of an account receivable that is
overdue

Increased vacations for employees from four weeks to six weeks
Recorded the amount due to the landlord as rent

Received the monthly telephone answering service bill

CP1-3
A B C D E
Cash $3,000  $1,000 $6,000 $2,500
Equipment 8,000 6,000 4,000 7,000
Accounts payable 4,000 1,500 3,000 4,500
Share capital 2,000 3,000 3,000 4,000 500
Retained earnings 1,000 500 1,000
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

CP1-4

CP1-5

Accounts payable
Accounts receivable
Bank loan

Cash

Equipment

Insurance expense
Loan payable

Prepaid insurance
Rent expense

Repair revenue

Share capital

Truck operating expense
Unused office supplies

Dividends

CHAPTER ONE / Introduction to Financial Accounting




CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting

CP 1-6

Name

CP 1-7

Income Statement

CHAPTER ONE / Introduction to Financial Accounting



CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

CP 1-7 continued

Statement of Changes in Equity

Statement of Financial Position
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

CP 1-8

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

CP 1-8 continued

Statement of Financial Position

CHAPTER ONE / Introduction to Financial Accounting




CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

CP 1-9
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CHAPTER ONE

Introduction to Financial Accounting

P1-1

ASSETS

Name

LIABILITY

+

S/H EQUITY

Cash

+

Acct.

Rec.

+

Ppd.
Exp.

+

Unused
Supp.

Acct.

Pay.

+

Share

Cap.

+

Ret.
Earn.

Opening

1,400

3,600

1,000

350

2,000

4,350
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CHAPTER ONE

Introduction to Financial Accounting Name
P1-2
1.
ASSETS = LIABILITIES 4 S/H EQUITY
Acct. Ppd. Unused Bank Acct. Unearn. Share Retained
Cash + Rec. + Exp. + Supp. + Truck =Loan + Pay Rev. + Capital +Earnings
Aug. 1
1
1
4
5
7
9
12
15
16
20
25
28
29
31
31
+ + +
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting

P 1-2 continued

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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Name
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

P 1-2 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

P1-3

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

P 1-3 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

P1-4

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

P 1-4 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting

P1-5

Name

2.and 3.

Income Statement

CHAPTER ONE / Introduction to Financial Accounting
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting

P 1-5 continued

Statement of Changes in Equity

Statement of Financial Position

20

Name
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Jun.

CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting

P 1-6

ASSETS

Name

LIABILITIES + S/H EQUITY

Accts.  Ppd. Unused
Cash + Rec. + Exp. + Supp.

+

Equip.

Acct.
Pay.

Loan
+ Pay.

Share
+ Cap.

Ret.
+ Earn.

30

30

30

30
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting

P 1-6 continued

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity

22

Name
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting

P 1-6 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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Name
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CHAPTER ONE
Introduction to Financial Accounting Name

P1-7
ASSETS LIABILITIES S/H EQUITY

Acct. Un. Acct. Loans Share
Cash + Rec. + Supp. + Lland + Bldg. + Furn. + Equip. + Truck = Pay. + Payable + Capital

Sep 30

Oct. 2

10

11

15

20a.

20b.

31
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

Concept Self-check

Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

Concept Self-check continued
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

Name

CP2-1
Any Asset Any Liability Share Capital Any Revenue Any Expense
Debit | Credit Debit | Credit Debit | Credit Debit | Credit Debit | Credit
(inc.) | (dec.) (dec.) | (inc.) (dec.) | (inc.) (dec.) | (inc.) (inc.) | (dec.)
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-2

CP 2-3

Trans.

Cash

Truck

Accounts payable
Bank loan

Share capital

Net income

2. Borrowed $5,000 from the bank

3. Paid $2,000 of the bank loan
4. Paid S600 in advance for a one—year insurance

policy

5. Received $500 in advance for next month’s rental of

office space.

28

Name
A B C D
$100 S 72 S S 20
200 130 71 200
50 10 5 10
75 25 61
175 50 100
. 20 6 10
Any Asset Any Liability Share Capital
Debit | Credit Debit | Credit Debit | Credit
(inc.) | (dec.) (dec.) | (inc.) (dec.) | (inc.)
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10.

11.

CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

CP2-4

Debit

Credit

Purchased equipment on credit

Paid for a one—year insurance policy

Billed a customer for repairs completed today
Paid for this month’s rent

Collected the amount billed in transaction 4
above

Collected cash for repairs completed today
Paid for the equipment purchased in transaction
2 above

Signed a union contract

Collected cash for repairs to be made for
customers next month

Transferred this month’s portion of prepaid
insurance to expenses
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29



CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-5

Cash

Name

Bank Loan

Share Capital Repair Revenue

Accounts Receivable

Accounts Payable

Prepaid Rent

Unused Supplies

30

Electricity Expense

Rent Expense

Supplies Expense

CHAPTER 2 / The Accounting Process



CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

Name

CP 2-6
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-6 continued

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit

32
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CHAPTER TWO

The Accounting Process Name
CpP 2-7

Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-7 continued

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit

34
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-8

Acct.
No. Account

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process

Trial Balance

Name

Account balances

Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO

The Accounting Process Name
CP 2-9

Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-9 continued

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

CP 2-9 continued

2. Schulte Corporation

Cash No. 101 Accounts Payable No.210  Share Capital No. 320 Service Revenue No. 470
Accounts Rec. No. 110 Rent Expense No. 654
Prepaid Rent No. 162 Supplies Expense No. 668
Equipment No. 183 Truck Operating

Expense No. 670
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-9 continued

3.

Trial Balance
Acct.
No. Account
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Name

Account balances
Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

CP 2-9 continued

4.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-9 continued

Statement of Financial Position

CP 2-10

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process

Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

Trial Balance

Acct. Account balances
No. Account Debit Credit
CP 2-11

42 CHAPTER 2 / The Accounting Process



CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

Name

Date Description Folio Debit Credit
CP 2-11 continued
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit

CP 2-11 continued

2.

44
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

Trial Balance

Acct.
No. Account

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process

Name

Account balances
Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

CP 2-11 continued

3.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-11 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-12
1.
Trial Balance
Acct.
No. Account
48

Name

Account balances
Debit Credit

CHAPTER 2 / The Accounting Process



CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-12 continued

2.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

CP 2-12 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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CHAPTER TWO

The Accounting Process Name

CP 2-13

1. Elgert Corporation

Cash AccQunt|s Payable Share C|apita| Service Revenue
Dividends
| Rent Expense
Accounts Receivable Truck Operating Expense
Unused Supplies Salaries Expense

Supplies Expense
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-13 continued

2.

Acct.
No. Account

52

Trial Balance

Name

Account balances

Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

CP 2-13 continued

3.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

CP 2-13 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P2-1
1.
Trial Balance
Acct.
No. Account

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process

Name

Account balances
Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

P 2-1 continued

2.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity

56 CHAPTER 2 / The Accounting Process



CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-1 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P2-2

Name

Date

Description

Folio | Debit

Credit

58

CHAPTER 2 / The Accounting Process




CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-2 continued

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process
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CHAPTER TWO

The Accounting Process Name
P 2-2 continued
Accounts Share Service
Cash No.101 Payable No. 210 Capital No. 320 Revenue No. 460
Advertizing
Expense No. 610

Accounts Commissions
Receivable No. 110 Expense No. 615

Rent

Expense No. 654
Prepaid ‘
Advertizing  No. 160

Salaries

Expense | No. 656
Unused
Supplies No. 173 Supplies

Expense | No. 668

Telephone
Equipment No. 183 Expense No. 669
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-2 continued

2.

Trial Balance
Acct.
No. Account

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process

Name

Account balances
Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P2-3
1.
Trial Balance
Acct.
No. Account
62

Name

Account balances
Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-3 continued

2.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

P 2-3 continued

3.

Statement of Financial Position

64 CHAPTER 2 / The Accounting Process



CHAPTER TWO

The Accounting Process Name
P24
1.and 3.
Fenton Table Rentals Corporation
Accounts Share Service
Cash No. 101 Payable No. 210 Capital No. 320 Revenue No. 470
DividendsNo. 350
Accounts

Receivable No. 110

Prepaid

Rent No. 162

Unused
Supplies No. 173

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process

Advertizing
Exp. |No. 610
Rent

Exp. |No. 654
Salaries

Exp. |No. 656
Supplies

Exp. |No. 668
Telephone

Exp. No. 669

Truck Operating
Exp. No. 670
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

P 2-4 continued
2.

Date Description Folio | Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-4 continued

4,

Trial Balance
Acct.
No. Account

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process

Name

Account balances
Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

P 2-4 continued

5.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-4 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-5

1.and 3.

Thorn Accounting Services Inc.

Cash No. 101
Accounts

Receivable No. 110
Prepaid

Insurance No. 161
Truck No. 184
70

Name
Bank Share Fees Salaries
Loan No. 201 Capital No. 320 Earn. No. 420 Expense No. 656
Accounts Supplies
Payable No. 210 Expense No. 668
Advertizing
Expense No. 610
Unused Telephone Insurance
Supplies No. 173 Exp. |No. 669 Exp. No. 631
Truck Operating Rent
Expense No. 670 Expense No. 654
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-5 continued

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

P 2-5 continued

Date Description Folio | Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-5 continued

4.
Trial Balance

Acct.

No. Account
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Name

Account balances
Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-5 continued

5.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity

74

Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-5 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO

The Accounting Process Name
P 2-6
1.and 3.
Chan Renovations Corporation

Accounts Share Repair Telephone
Cash No. 101 Payable No. 210 Capital No. 320 Revenue No. 450 Expense No. 669
Accounts Advertizing Truck Operating
Receivable No. 110 Expense No. 610 Expense No. 670
Prepaid Rent Utilities
Rent No. 162 Expense No. 654 Expense No. 676
Unused Supplies Wages
Supplies No. 173 Expense No. 668 Expenses No. 677
Equipment No. 183
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-6 continued

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit

CHAPTER TWO / The Accounting Process
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

P 2-6 continued

Date Description Folio | Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-6 continued

Name

Date

Description

Folio

Debit

Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-6 continued

4,
Trial Balance
Acct.
No. Account
80

Name

Account balances
Debit Credit
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process

P 2-6 continued

5.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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Name
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CHAPTER TWO
The Accounting Process Name

P 2-6 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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CHAPTER THREE
Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries

Concept Self-check

Name
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83



CHAPTER THREE
Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name

Concept Self-check continued
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CHAPTER THREE
Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries

Concept Self-check continued

Name
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CHAPTER THREE
Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name

Concept Self-check continued
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP3-1
A B
a. Insurance Expense
b. Rent Earned
c. Prepaid Rent
d. Interest Payable
e. Interest Receivable
f. Fees Earned
g. Unused Supplies
h. Unearned Commissions Revenue
i. Salaries Payable
j. Depreciation Expense
CP 3-2
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
CP3-3
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP3-4
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE
Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name

CP3-5
1.and 3.
Graham Corporation
General Ledger
ASSETS = LIABILITIES + SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Rent Receivable Interest Payable Rent Earned
Prepaid Insurance
2.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name

CP 3-5 continued

4.

Account

Amount

90
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP 3-6
1.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit

2. Assets would be overstated by

Liabilities would be understated by

Revenue would be understated by

Expenses would be understated by

Shareholders’ equity would be overstated by

CHAPTER THREE / Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP3-7
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP 3-8
1. Accounts Share
Cash 101 Payable 210 Capital 320
750 | 50 70 | 145 ‘ 400
950 | 150
90 | 50 Unearned Repair Ret. Earn. 340
24 Revenue 247 ‘ 350
20 500
70 400 Repair Rev. 450
950
228
Accounts 400
Receivable 110
228 ‘ 90 Interest Payable 222 Rent Earned 440
| 12 | 40
Rent
Receivable 125
40 | Dep’n Exp.
- Furniture 621
Prepaid Insurance 161 2 ‘
24 ‘ 2 Income Taxes Pay.260
400 Insurance Exp. 631
Unused Office 2 |
Supplies 170
50 | 25
Interest Office Supplies
Expense 632 Exp. 650
Unused Repair 12 25
Supplies 171
145 | 80
Income Taxes Rent
Expense 830 Expense 654
Furniture 182 400 50
150
Repair Supplies
Expense 655
Acc. Dep’n 80 |
— Furniture 191
2 Telephone
Expense 669
20 |

CHAPTER THREE / Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP 3-8 continued
2.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP3-9
1.
Acct. Unadjusted Adjusted
No. Account Trial Balance Adjustments Trial Balance
Debit Credit Debit Credit Debit Credit
101 Cash S 4,000 S 4,000
110 Accounts receivable 5,000 5,000
161 Prepaid insurance 3,600 3,300
162 Prepaid rent 1,000 500
184 Truck 6,000 6,000
194 Acc. dep. — truck $1,500
210 Accounts payable $7,000 7,000
222 Interest payable 400
226 Salaries payable 1,000
248 Unearned rent revenue 1,200 600
320 Share capital 2,700 2,700
440 Rent earned 25,000 25,600
610 Advertizing expense 700 700
615 Commissions expense 2,000 2,000
624 Dep. expense — truck 1,500
631 Insurance expense 300
632 Interest expense 100 500
654 Rent expense 5,500 6,000
656 Salaries expense 8,000 9,000

Totals

$35,900 $35,900

$38,800 $38,800
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP 3-9 continued
2.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page _
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP 3-10
1.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE
Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name

CP 3-10 continued

2.and 4.
Wolfe Corporation
Cash 101 Accounts Share Repair
Bal. 2,700| Payable 210 Capital 320 Revenue 450
| Bal. 3,800 Bal. 7,750
Accounts
Receivable 110 Retained
Bal. 2,000| Earnings 340 Advertizing
Expense 610
Prepaid Bal. 200
Insurance 161
Bal. 1,200 Income
Summar 360 Insurance
Expense 631
Unused
Supplies 173
Bal. 700
Rent
Expense 654
Bal. 250
Salaries
Expense 656
Bal. 4,500
Supplies
Expense 668

98 CHAPTER THREE / Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries



CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
CP 3-10 continued
3.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page _
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
P3-1
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
P3-2
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
P3-3
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
P3-4
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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CHAPTER THREE
Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name

P3-5
1.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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P 3-5 continued

2.

Acct.

No.
101
110
161
173
184
194
210
226
248
260
320
350
410
440
610
615
624
631
632
654
656
668
669
830

CHAPTER THREE / Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries

Account
Cash
Accounts receivable
Prepaid insurance
Unused supplies
Truck
Acc. dep. —truck
Accounts payable
Salaries payable
Unearned rent revenue
Income taxes payable
Share capital
Dividends
Commissions earned
Rent earned
Advertizing expense
Commissions expense
Dep. expense — truck
Insurance expense
Interest expense
Rent expense
Salaries expense
Supplies expense
Telephone expense
Income taxes expense

Name
Unadjusted Adjusted
Trial Balance Adjustments Trial Balance
Debit  Credit Debit Credit Debit Credit

3,300
4,000
1,200
500
8,000

_0_

5,000

-0

2,400

-0

7,000
1,000

16,100

-0
200
1,000
-0-
-0-
400
3,600
7,000
-0-
300
-0-

30,500 30,500
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P 3-5 continued

3.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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P 3-5 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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P 3-5 continued
4.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page _
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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P 3-5 continued

5.

Acct.

No.
101
110
161
173
184
194
210
226
248
260
320
340
350
360
410
440
610
615
624
631
632
654
656
668
669
830

CHAPTER THREE / Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries

Account
Cash
Accounts receivable
Prepaid insurance
Unused supplies
Truck
Acc. dep. — truck
Accounts payable
Salaries payable
Unearned rent revenue
Income taxes payable
Share capital
Retained earnings
Dividends
Income summary
Commissions earned
Rent earned
Advertizing expense
Commissions expense
Dep. expense — truck
Insurance expense
Interest expense
Rent expense
Salaries expense
Supplies expense
Telephone expense
Income taxes expense

Name

Adjusted Post-closing
Trial Balance Closing Entries Trial Balance
Debit Credit Debit Credit Debit Credit
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P 3-6
1.,3,4.,and6. Roth Contractors Corporation
Cash Accounts Share Repair Rent
Payable Capital Revenue Expense
Supplies
Expense
Wages
Accounts Payable
Receivable | Advertizing Telephone
Expense Expense
Unearned Repair
Revenue
| Truck Operating
Expense
Prepaid Income Taxes Depreciation
Insurance Payable| Expense-Truck
Insurance Utilities
Prepaid Rent Expense Expense
Interest Wages
Unused Expense Expense
Supplies
Accum. Dep’n Income Taxes
Truck Truck Expense

110 CHAPTER THREE / Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries



CHAPTER THREE

Financial Accounting and the Use of Adjusting Entries Name
P 3-6 continued
2.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio | Debit Credit
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P 3—6 continued

GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio | Debit Credit
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P 3—6 continued

7 and 9.
Adjusted Post-closing
Trial Balance Closing Entries Trial Balance
Account Debit Credit Debit Credit Debit Credit
Cash

Accounts receivable
Prepaid insurance
Prepaid rent
Unused supplies
Truck

Acc. dep. — truck
Accounts payable
Wages payable
Unearned revenue
Share capital
Retained earnings
Income summary
Repair revenue
Advertizing expense
Dep. expense — truck
Insurance expense
Interest expense
Rent expense
Supplies expense
Telephone expense
Truck operating
expense

Utilities expense
Wages expense
Income taxes expense
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P 3—6 continued

8.

Income Statement

Statement of Changes in Equity
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P 3—6 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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P 3—6 continued

9.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio | Debit Credit
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P 3-7

1.,3.,4.,,and 6.

Snow Services Corporation

Cash

Short-term
Investments

Interest
Receivable

Prepaid
Insurance

Unused
Supplies

Equipment

Truck

Accounts Share Other Depreciation Expense -
Payable Capital Revenue Equipment
Wages Depreciation Expense-
Payable Interest Truck

Earned |
Unearned Advertizing Insurance
Revenue Expense
Unearned Fees Rent Supplies
Revenue Earned ‘ Expense
Unearned Interest
Revenue Service Wages

Revenue Expense
Unearned Rent ‘
Revenue
Acc. Dep’n. -
Equip.
Acc. Dep’n -
Truck |
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2.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
118 CHAPTER 3 / Financial Accounting and the use of Adjusting Entries




P 3-7 continued

5.
GENERAL JOURNAL Page
Date Description Folio Debit Credit
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P 3-7 continued

120

7. Snow Services Corporation
Adjusted Trial Balance
January 31, 2018

Account Balances
Debit Credit

Cash

Short-term investments

Interest receivable

Prepaid insurance

Unused supplies

Equipment

Truck

Accumulated depreciation—equipment
Accumulated depreciation—truck
Accounts payable

Wages payable

Unearned advertizing revenue
Unearned fees revenue
Unearned interest revenue
Unearned rent revenue

Share capital

Other revenue

Interest earned

Rent earned

Service revenue

Depreciation expense—equipment
Depreciation expense—truck
Insurance expense

Supplies expense

Wages expense
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Concept Self-check continued
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Concept Self-check continued
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Concept Self-check continued
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CP4-1

Statement of Financial Position
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CP 4-2

Statement of Financial Position
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P4-1

1. and 3.

CHAPTER FOUR/ The Classified Statement of Financial Position and Related Disclosures 127



CHAPTER FOUR
The Classified Statement of Financial Position and Related Disclosures Name

P 4-1 continued

2.

Statement of Financial Position
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P4-2
1. Calculation of netincome

2018 2017

Notes (if any)
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P 4-2 continued

Statement of Financial Position
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P 4-2 continued

4. The statement of financial position would show:

Note X might state:

2018 2017

Land Bldg. Equip. Total Total
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P43

10.

132

The significant accounting policies, which management believes are appropriate for
the company, are described in Note X to the financial statements.

The financial statements of Acme Supplies Ltd. have been prepared in accordance
with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as issued the International
Accounting Standards Boards (IASB).

Management has established systems of internal control that are designed to
provide reasonable assurance that assets are safeguarded from loss or unauthorized
use [...]

The board of directors is responsible for ensuring that management fulfils its
responsibilities for financial reporting and internal control.

When preparing the financial statements, management undertakes a number of
judgments, estimates, and assumptions about the recognition and measurement of
assets, liabilities, income, and expenses. Information about estimates and
assumptions that have the most significant effect on recognition and measurement
of assets, liabilities, income, and expenses is provided below. Actual results may be
substantially different.

The mortgage is payable to Last Chance Bank. It bears interest at 5% per year and is
amortized over 20 years.

[...]the accompanying financial statements of Acme Supplies Ltd., which comprise
the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2020, the income statement,
statement of changes in equity, and statement of cash flows for the year then
ended, and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information.

An [...] involves performing procedures to obtain [. . .] evidence about the amounts
and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the
[...] judgment, including assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the
financial statements, whether due to fraud or error.

The accompanying financial statements of the company are the responsibility of
management.

Revenue arises from the rendering of service. It is measured by reference to the fair
value of consideration received or receivable.
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P 4-3 continued

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The bank loan is due on demand and bears interest at 4% per year. It is secured by
real estate of the company.

The audit committee reviews the annual financial statements and reporting to the
board, and makes recommendations with respect to their acceptance.

Management recognizes its responsibility for conducting the company’s affairs in
compliance with established financial standards and applicable laws, and maintains
proper standards of conduct for its activities.

My responsibility is to express an opinion on the financial statements based on my
audit.

Estimates are necessary in the preparation of these statements and, based on
careful judgments, have been properly reflected.

| believe that the [. . .] evidence | have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to
provide a basis for my [...].

Land held for use in production or administration is stated at cost. Other property,
plant, and equipment are initially recognized at acquisition cost plus any costs
directly attributable to bringing the assets to the locations and conditions necessary
to be employed in operations. They are subsequently measured using the cost
model: cost less subsequent depreciation.

In making those risk assessments, [. . .]Jconsiders internal control relevant to the
entity’s preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to
design [. . .]procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances

The share capital of Acme Supplies Ltd. consists of fully-paid common shares with a
stated value of $1 each.

The principal activity of Acme Supplies Ltd. is the retail sale of merchandize.
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Concept Self-check
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Concept Self-check continued
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Concept Self-check continued

138 CHAPTER FIVE / Accounting for the Sale of Goods



CHAPTER FI